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3.3 Innovation Ecosystem
3.3.1 Institution has created an Ecosystem for innovations creation and transfer of

knowledge supported by dedicated centers for research, entrepreneurship, community
orientation, incubation etc.

Innovation and Entrepreneurship are the driving forces to enhance knowledge and
creativity. The Professional students have capability to create the wonders with technology
by proper training and motivation. Incessant skill development programs are useful to
improve their knowledge. To develop information and teaching skills through workshops, the
institution provides a digital library. Teaching innovations are helpful to develop the faculty
expertise. Faculty can improve his / her knowledge by attending seminars and workshops.
Financial support is also provided from the management to attend conferences.

Faculty members are encouraged to increase their skills, qualifications and financial
assistance also will be given to the faculty. UG and PG students are encouraged to do mini
and major projects in industries to get live experience. LCD projectors are used in the classes
and laboratories for constructive presentations of e-learning programs. Fostering
entrepreneurship among young people and inspiring them to self-employment, as well as
planning, directing and mentoring efforts by students and potential entrepreneurs in different
fields. The institution provides a dynamic interface to promote the involvement of students in
different entrepreneurship- ideation programs.

Technology plays a crucial role to gain knowledge and virtual experience. Students
have been encouraged to ask questions in the classroom to make classes more lively. A co-
curricular stimulus is produced by the different departments through workshops and
seminars. These lectures spark the learners’ imagination to sharpen their creativity. The
optimum functioning of an advanced ecosystem of innovation benefits from both
spontaneous and informal exchanges arising from natural serendipity and coordinated
interactions. These strategies and tools include collaborative intelligence management
systems, forums for ideation, techniques such as design thinking and rapid prototyping, and

foresight.
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The ecosystem would feel inspired and interested only by having certain common
objectives and values. In order to establish an inter-organizational culture that connects its
members through their shared intent; these common principles need to be defined and
expressed in an ecosystem in the same way as it is done within an organization. The Institute
has many outlets for the realization of these concepts. The Institute is inspired to engage in
different quizzes and debates. Technical Fest is planned to persuade and motivate the students
to work on the applications of upcoming technologies. Students are advised to propose a

solution to the various problems that exists in the society.

Education is perceived in the most of countries as a means of enhancing equity and
equality. Innovations could help enhance equity to use of education, as well as equality in
learning outcomes. Monitoring and addressing the issues of enhancing creativity and
entrepreneurial skills among faculty members and students. By using the current trends, the
faculty members are empowered to take up research activities creatively. Student skill
development centers were set up where learners were provided programming and hardware
interfacing skills on the latest technologies. The faculty and students acquire more knowledge

and skills by participating in various knowledge-centered programs in this Institution.
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Figure:3.3.1:Innovative Ecosystem
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Name of the Committee: Industry Institute Interaction Committee

S.No Name
1 Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad
2 ChVidyasagar

3 Dr.V.Srinivasarao

| 4 Dr.M.Murugesan

s MrChRamesh
¢  MrT.Nagaraju
5 MrS.ChandraSekhar
g Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy
9 Mr.K. Veeranjaneyulu
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Date: 11-07-2017
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE
Industry Institute Interaction committee facilitates continuous interaction between
academia and industry. The feedback from Industry will enable the institute to introduce, modify
academic and other processes for educating and training both faculty & students. This will also
assist the students to get right placements and the competent for effective performance in the
industries, and also planned to make MOU’s with esteemed industries for mutual benefits in the

academic year 2017-18.

Position in the

Name Designation . Contact Number
committee
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad Principal Chairman 9553122270
Training & Placement Meinb
Ch Vidyasagar Officer cmber 9553122279
Mr.M.Basha H.0.D, ECE Member 9553122274
Mr.G.Srinivasa Rao H.0.D, CSE Member 0553122275
Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA Member 9553122280
Dr.G.Madhava Rao HOD, H&S Member 9553 122281
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar H.0.D,EEE Member 9553122273
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.0.D, CIVIL Member 9553122282
Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu H.O0.D,ME Member 9553122278

D r\h}é}éq;’t% ? 5}1sad

. : Anur ag)wﬁfr?eayring Coliege
Copy To: -Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad. /
I. All HOD’s Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-80840r

2. Members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee
W

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-508206



- A\,  ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng Enginaers Aﬂaﬂthagln (V&M), Suryapet (Dt) Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 12-07-2017

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee, meeting
will be held on 13-07-2017 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the

meeting for the academic year 2017-18.
) Agenda:

i) Informing about the constitution and nominations of industry institute interaction
committee.

i1) To consider activities of industry interaction committee.

iii) To consider draft policy of industry interaction committee.

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.
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Minutes of Meeting (2017-18)

Date: 14-07-2017

The Industry Institute Interaction Committee meeting held on 13.07.2017 at 10.00 AM. In the

Conference hall Dr. M.V .Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the

meeting.

i) Discussed industry interaction committee and selected few members as a committee.

ii) Selected few professional faculty appointed to approach industries.

iii) Discussed about Industrial visits and internships by students at different industries.

iv) The draft policy includes activities under industry institute interaction committee.

Following members were present in the meeting:-

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE

Name
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad

Ch Vidyasagar
Mr.M.Basha
Mr.G.Srinivasa Rao
Mr.Ch.Ramesh

Dr.G.Madhava Rao
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar

Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy

Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu

Training & Placement Officer

Designation committee
Principal Chairman
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H.0.D, ECE Member
H.0.D, CSE Member
H.0.D, MBA bifgmbe
H.0.D, H&S Member
H.0.D,EEE Member
H.0.D, CIVIL Member
H.0.D,ME Member
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ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
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Pin: 508 206.
Date: 30-01-2018
CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee, meeting
will be held on 31-01-2018 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the

meeting for the academic year 2017-18.

1. Plan to increase the interaction between industry and institution.
2. Motivating the students for industrial visits
3. Taking guest lecturers for the students to develop modern industry skills

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.
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ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineering Engineers Ananthagm (V&M)v Suryapet (Dt) Te]angaﬂa
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Date: 01-02-2018

Minutes of Meeting (2017-18)
The Industry Institute Interaction Committee meeting held on 31.01.2018 at 10.00 AM. In the
Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the
meeting.

1. Discussed about information proforma of various industries
2. Create a format for enrollment of students to the industrial visits
3. Bring resource persons from the industries to deliver lectures to the students

Following members were present in the meeting:-

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE

" = ' Position in the .

| Nami B B Des:gnanjni o committee Signature

| DrM.VSivaPrasad |Principl | Chaiman

Training & Placement
Ch Vidyasagar Officer . Member
|

Dr.VSrinivasarao | HOD,ECE _*‘ Member

; Mr.G.Srinivasa Rao I:I.O.f), CSE ‘ ~ Member

; Mr.Ch.Ramesh Pi.O.D, MBA 1 Member

'Mr.T.Nagaraju | HOD,H&S ' Member

 Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D,EEE | Member | ¢

| Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy | H.O.D, CIVIL Member [‘ W
| MrK.Veeranjaneyulu | H.O.D,ME | Member '
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(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng Engineers Ananthagm (V&M), Suryapet (Dt) Telangana
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Date: 04-07-2018
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE
Industry Institute Interaction committee facilitates continuous interaction between
academia and industry. The feedback from Industry will enable the institute to introduce, modify
academic and other processes for educating and training both faculty & students. This will also
assist the students to get right placements and the competent for effective performance in the
industries, and also planned to make MOU’s with esteemed industries for mutual benefits in the

academic year 2018-19.

Name | Designation POSIthll.ltl the Contact Number
committee
. Training & Placement ) !
Ch Vidyasagar | Officer |  Member 9553122279
Dr.V.SrinivasaRao | HOD,ECE Member | 9553125774
— 1 \
Mr.G.Srinivasa Rao | HO.D, CSE ; Member | 9553122275
| Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.O0.D, MBA | Member | 9553122280
| Mr.T.Nagaraju | HO.D, H&S | Member | 9553120081
| |
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D,EEE Member | 9553122273
. - { - : }
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy | H.O.D, CIVIL ( Member [ 09553122282
: . 3 | E—— | : ‘
Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu | H.O.D,ME f Member ’ 9553122278
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Date: 06-07-2018

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee, meeting
will be held on 07-07-2018 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the

meeting for the academic year 2018-19.

Agenda:

1. Attracting new sponsorships from industries
2. To organize workshops and conduct seminars on modern technical courses
3. R&D labs sponsored by the industries in the institute

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.
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ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Enginsanng  Engines:s Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 09-07-2018

Minutes of Meeting (2018-19)
The Industry Institute Interaction Committee meeting held on 07.07.2018 at 10.00 AM. In the
Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the
meeting. .

1. Sending merit students to the MNCs
2. Conducting workshops for every 3 months

3. To find a new technology through R&D laboratories

Following members were present in the meeting:-

' INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE

Desienation ; Position in the
o E,,,, e | committee

Principal | Chairman \\}"/

I o |

| Training & Placement | J

| Name Signature

' Dr.M.V Siva Prasad

—

Ch Vidyasagar Officer Member
' Dr.V.Srinivasarao | HO.D,ECE 1 Member v\ic'%@u
'MrGSrinivasaRao | HOD,CSE | Member | & é;_vg_—
. ! -
 Mr.Ch.Ramesh ' HO.D, MBA ' Member
L IS S — | E——
Mr.T Nagaraju ! H.0.D, H&S ; Member
i . | N
' Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D,EEE Member

| - ‘
|
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\
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1 | |
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A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Enginaenng Engineers Ananthagm (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 02-02-2019

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee, meeting
will be held on 04-02-2019 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the

meeting for the academic year 2018-19.
Agenda:
1. To develop joint research plans between institute and industry
2. Conducting Personality development and grooming sessions to the students

3. Purchase only tested equipments to the laboratories

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Dr.l\m\a‘ﬁad
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MUAMG ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng Engineers Ananthagu‘l (V&M), Suryapct (DI) Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 05-02-2019

Minutes of Meeting (2018-19)
The Industry Institute Interaction Committee meeting held on 04.02.2019 at 10.00 AM. In the
Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the

meeting.

1. Faculty and resource people joint implement new innovative ideas

2. Conducting FDPs and personality development programs for every 6 months
3.  Purchase efficient equipment only to the labs

Following members were present in the meeting:-

B INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE .
| ! I saw -
Name | Designation | Posmon.m the Signature
| committee R
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad ! Principal . Chairman \\}_., 5 I
e ,' S R - R il 1 B
 Training & Placement "
Ch V:dyasaga.r | Officer Member M
Drvgm_\;;sarao N ﬁOD, ECE : ' Member & l g( ‘e
' Mr.G.Srinivasa Rao H.0.D, CSE 1 Member %’b}
: Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.O.ﬁ, MBA 7 ‘ Member “ M .
| 1 — S
Mr.T.Nagaraju H.0.D, H&S . Member W
| Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar H.0.D,EEE Member /I
| Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy | H.0.D, CIVIL 1 Member , W
. 4 ]

Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu | HODME " Member W_l

Training & Placement Officer Dr.MM

s Chaltinaspal
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agiri (V&M), K anthagin (V&M), Kodad,
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A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng  Engineers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 10-07-2019
INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE
Industry Institute Interaction committee facilitates continuous interaction between
academia and industry. The feedback from Industry will enable the institute to introduce, modify
academic and other processes for educating and training both faculty & students. This will also
assist the students to get right placements and the competent for effective performance in the
industries, and also planned to make MOU’s with esteemed industries for mutual benefits in the

academic year 2019-20.

Name Designation Posmon.m the Contact Number !
committee ,
Dr.M.V .Siva Prasad Principal Chairman 9553122270
Training & Placement Membe |
Ch Vidyasagar Officer e 9553122279 !
T N S | N S—— — =
Dr.V.Srinivasarao H.0.D, ECE Member 9553122274 I
 Mr. P.Niranjan Kumar | H.O.D, CSE } Member | gss3199975 |
Mr.Ch.Ramesh | HO.D, MBA' | Member | 9553122280 |
[ |
Mr.T.Nagaraju H.0.D, H&S Member 9553122281 }
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar H.O.D,EEE Member 9553122273 "
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy | H.O.D, CIVIL 7 Member 0553122282 J
l_\drIzVéc_ranfancy?L:lu | HO.DME v ~ Member 0553122278 |
DrWd
Pigiflpa
Copy To: : .
1. :ﬁ HOD’s Anurag Engineering College
2. Members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee .Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,

~.ivapet (Dt.), Telangana-508206
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A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng  Enginaers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 10-07-2019

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee, meeting
will be held on 11-07-2019 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the
meeting for the academic year 2019-20.

Agenda:

1) To offers fellowships to the industrial training students
2) Encouraging engineers from industries to visit the institution to deliver lecturers
3) Participation of experts in curriculum development

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Dr.w

"
Copy To: Anurag Engineering College
g .Anan?hagiri (V&M), Kodad,
1. AllHOD’s Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-808206

2. Members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee
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A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
e gl Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 12-07-2019

Minutes of Meeting (2019-20)
The Industry Institute Interaction Committee meeting held on 11.07.2019 at 10.00 AM. In the
Conference hall Dr. M.V .Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the
meeting.

1) Give the scholarships to the students
2) Bring resource persons from the industries to deliver lectures to the faculty
3) Respecting to the challenges of resource persons

Following members were present in the meeting:-

INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE

" Position in the

‘ Name } Designation - Signature
. — S | committee =
' Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad | Principal Chairman

e | Training & Placement

Ch Vidyasagar ' Officer | Member

T— —— W | —

DrV Srinivasarao | H.O.D, ECE ' Member

Mr. P.Niranjan Kumar !ITO"D", CSE | Member

"-—Mr.T.Naga—r;j\-J_ :
| Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | HO.D,EEE
 Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy i

'H.O.D, CIVIL

'MrK.Veeranjaneyulu | HODME  Member @ s

Mmment Officer \e}b{ Dr.k&:Prasad
Pri i

Anurag Engineering College Chayinamal
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, , Anurag Engineering College
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-508205 Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-30820€



ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng Enginaers Ananthagm (V&M), Suryapct (Dt) Telangana
Pin: 508 206.
Date: 10-02-2020
CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee, meeting
will be held on 11-02-2020 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the

meeting for the academic year 2019-20.

Agenda:

1) To strengthen the relations with industries
2) To determine the solutions for field problems
3) To create groups for getting opportunities

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

(Pripeinalpal
Anurag Engineering College
“apy- Lo 'Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,

1. AllHOD's Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-30820€

2. Members of Industry Institute Interaction Committee
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ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
EQIISRiing Engmesr Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Date: 12-02-2020

Minutes of Meeting (2019-20)
The Industry Institute Interaction Committee meeting held on 11.02.2020 at 10.00 AM. In the
Conference hall Dr. M.V .Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the
meeting.

1) Make the students familiar to the industries
2) Thinking more alternatives for every problem
3) To identify the students for good opportunities

Following members were present in the meeting:-

| INDUSTRY INSTITUTE INTERACTION COMMITTEE

g . !
Name ! Designation Posmon-m the Signature [
IS T committee | "
DrM.VSivaPrasad | Principal | Chaiman |\ o2
Training & Placement . ‘
Ch Vidyasagar | Officer Member M |
G & B — N ——— i |
Dr.V.Srinivasarao H.O.D, ECE Member %
. R LN T
‘riDr.M.Murugesan | H.O.D, CSE : Member ”%
| . L L — | (S SRR .
' Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.O0.D, MBA Member Q.jg/
| A Na— - .
' Mr.T.Nagaraju H.O0.D, H&S ‘ Member
' Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D,EEE . Member | # — L
Sl el —— | A< /
| Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy | H.O.D, CIVI !
'MrK.Veeranjaneyulu |H.ODME B

— -

TM(&M Officer \ § ,." Dr.Mmsad

I
Anurag Engineering College s
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Name of the Committee: R&D Committee

S.No

1

10

11

Name

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao

Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar

Dr.K.Vinayasagar

Dr.R.Ganapati

Dr.M.Murugesan

Dr.A.Sreenivas

Dr.P.Jyothi

Dr.K.Ramesh

Dr.D.Hari Prasad

Dr.SK.Ummar Pasha

- Date: 25-06-2021

Position in the

Designation committee
Principal Chairman
Professor & Head of ECE dept. Convener
Professor, Dept.of C.E. Member
Professor, Dept.of EEE. Member
Professor, Dept.of MECH. Member
Professor & Head of CSE dept. Member
Professor, Dept.of MBA. Member
Professor, Dept.of H&S-MATHS. Metnber
Professor, Dept.of H&S-ENGLISH. Member
Professor, Dept.of H&S - Meiiber
CHEMISTRY.
Professor, Dept.of H&S-PHYSICS. Member
“ "
Dr.h'f:V.&w; Prasad
(Principal)
PRINCIPAL

Anurag Engineering College
Ananthagiri, KODAD, Suryapet Dt,



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Engineering Engineers

Date: 11-07-2017
R&D COMMITTEE

The R&D Committee is formed for smooth functioning and Developing of the Institution for the
Academic Year 2017-2018

Position in the Contact Number

Name Designation .
_ committee
Dr.M.V .Siva Prasad = Principal Chairman 9553122270
222
DtV Stinivasa Rao g;gi'cssor & Head of ECE Copvaiis 0553122274
Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar = Professor, Dept.of C.E. Member 5965951797
Dr.S.Vijay Kumar  Professor, Dept.of EEE. Member 8985310473
| 7 55182
Dr.R.Ganapati Professor, Dept.of MECH. Member 2505318274
Dr.M.Murugesan Professor, Dept.of CSE. Member 9865882461
- 2
Dr.A.Sreenivas Professor, Dept.of MBA. Member 2052552129
. Professor, Dept.of H&S- 1 9490486268
Dr P.Jyothi MATHS. | Member
Professor, Dept.of H&S- Member 9912650052
Dr.K.Rame_sh | | ENGLISH. B
Professor, Dept.of H&S - Memb 8019353404
Dr.D.Hari Prasad CHEMISTRY. ember
Dr.SK.Ummar Professor, Dept.of H&S- Melﬁbe 9912875873
Pasha PHYSICS. 3
Dr.ML.V. ﬁPrEgd
-~ (Pr1 E\g
Copy To: \ . Eh Anurag Engineering College
. All HOD’s pal 'Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/

2. Members of R&D Committee

Anurag Engineering Colleisryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308205
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/

Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-50§206



- ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineeling  Enginasrs Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 11-07-2017

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of R&D Committee, meeting will be held on
13-07-2017 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the meeting for the
academic year 2017-18.

Agenda:

1. Matters related to Functioning of research and development activities in the college

2. Any other matter related to the committee

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Dr.MW

(Priggipgibai
Be da Anurag Engineering College
1. AllHOD’s _Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
2. Members of R&D Committee ~uryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-508206

ri
Anurag Engineering Coll
_ -Ananthagiri (VaM), Kod:g?
suryapet (Di. ),Te:‘angana-ﬁb‘aéﬂf



Engineering Engineers

A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 13-07-2017

Minutes of Meeting (2017-18)
The R&D Committee meeting held on 13.07.2017 at 10.00 AM. In the Conference hall
Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the meeting.

Points Discussed:

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad, Principal welcomed convener and members in general .The
following decisions (agenda wise) were taken after detailed discussion among them in the

meeting

Functioning of various R&D committees:-

Discussed about the functioning of R&D committee and the members are satisfied with

R&D policy and Consultancy Policy proposed by Chairman, was discussed and approved.

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao, Convener gave oral presentation regarding the developmental
activities and progress of the college. After witnessing the presentation, the Research ethics

Chairman appreciated the actions taken by the Management of the College.

Members suggested improving Research publications in refereed journals preferably free
journals by Faculty in all branches of engineering. And also Members suggested participating in

more FDP and valuing added courses.

The meeting is concluded with vote of thanks by the Convener.

RN N
Convener~ Dr.M
R I

\1! (PrilS5ARR
~ Anurag Engineering College
f .Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,

Anurag Engineerin C i
‘Ananthagi (v.&mfj’ i ;J{ljlgéﬁrapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-50820¢



Following members were present in the meeting:-

Position in the Signature
— ~ committee

' Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad  Principal  Chairman \\}§” 79,./ |

' Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao g;(l;fessor & Head of BCE Convener Hr%

Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar Professor, Dept.of C.E. Member @,

Name Designation

Dr.S.Vijay Kumar  Professor, Dept.of EEE. _Member 57' -
Dr.R.Gania;;iﬂ 3K | ;rot;essor, Dept.of MECH. Member Q .
Dr.M.Murugesan Professor, Dept.of CSE. Member /Wq/
Dr.A.Sreenivas 1 Profe#sor, Dept.of MBA. Méml;er CQ‘J
opgon | PEmmDmSS g

Professor, Dept.of H&S- ' Member !

Dr.K.Ramesh ENGLISH. | _ E
Professor, Dept.of H&S - Memb

Dr.D.Hari Prasad CHEMISTRY. ember %*/\a

Dr.SK.Ummar ' Professor, Dept.of H&S-
Pasha PHYSICS. | ov, S tpsd

Convener Dr.MM

(Prinpipidbaj
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
“uryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-50820¢

rncipal
Anurag Engineerin
! ng Coll
.Ananthagiri (V&M Kodaegsj
Suryapet (Dt.}_,Tefangana‘-SOBI?OB



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Ehgineedng Engineers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 18-12-2017

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of R&D Committee, meeting will be held on
20-12-2017 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the meeting for the
academic year 2017-18.

Agenda:
1. Matters related to Functioning of research and development activities in the college

2. Any other matter related to the committee

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Dr.M.mm/

(Pymiieglai

Copy To: Anurag Engineering College
1. All HOD's .Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
2. Members of R&D Committee “uryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (D), Telangana-808206



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
EAOTSny EACeis Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 20-12-2017
Minutes of Meeting (2017-18)

The R&D Committee meeting held on 20.12.2017 at 10.00 AM. In the Conference hall Dr.

M.V Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the meeting.

Points Discussed:

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad, Principal welcomed convener and members in general .The

following decisions (agenda wise) were taken after detailed discussion among them in the

meeting

Functioning of various R&D committees:-

Discussed about the functioning of R&D committee and the members are satisfied with

R&D policy and Consultancy Policy proposed by Chairman, was discussed and approved.

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao, Convener gave oral presentation regarding the developmental
activities and progress of the college. After witnessing the presentation, the Research ethics

Chairman appreciated the actions taken by the Management of the College.

Members suggested improving Research publications in refereed journals preferably free
journals by Faculty in all branches of engineering. And also Members suggested participating in

more FDP and valuing added courses.

The meeting is concluded with vote of thanks by the Convener.

Convener Dr.MW

W - (PrinFigabipal
RN ar Anurag Engineering College

Anurag Engineering Coliage -Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
. -Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Mvapet (Dt), Telangana-508206
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808205



Following members were present in the meeting:-

' Position in the

| “__Name n . Des:gnationr | committee ?rlgnature
' Dr.M.V.SivaPrasad  Principal Chairman
Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao  Professor & Head of ECEdept. = Convener
Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar  Professor, Dept.of C.E. | Member
Dr.S.Vijay Kumar Professor, Dept.of EEE. Member
Dr.R.Ganapati Professor, Dept.of MECH. Member
Dr.M.Murugesan Professor, Dept.of CSE. Member
Dr.A.Sreenivas Professor, Dept.of MBA. Member
~ Professor, Dept.ofﬁ&g- — -
Dr P.Jyothi MATHS. Member
Prof'essor, Dept.of H&S- Memb
Dr.K.Ramesh ENGLISH. ember
 Professor, Dept.of H&S - Mol
Dr.D.Hari Prasad CHEMISTRY. i
| Professor, Dept.of_H&S- 77777 .
Dr.SK.L_JIir_unar Paslfa  PHYSICS. Member | t_o}ul L=
Convener Drm‘m
(Prifapapal
Anurag Engineering College

_Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

\mb{‘ e
rinclpat

pAniragionginesring Couc je
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-308206



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
gngineeiing Enginesers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 17-07-2018
R&D COMMITTEE

The R&D Committee is formed for smooth functioning and Developing of the Institution for the
Academic Year 2018-2019

Name L Destitlon ' Position in the Contact |
_ il g ) committee Number
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad | Principal ' Chairman 9553122270
Dr.V .Srinivasa Rao Professor & Head of ECE dept. =~ Convener 9553122274
Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar Professor, Dept.of C.E. Member 9965951797
Dr.S.Vijay Kumar | Professor, Dept.of EEE. . Member 8985416473
Dr.R. Ganapat: Professor, Dept.of MECH. Member 9505518274
Dr.M.Murugesan Professor, Dept.of CSE. ‘ Member 0865882461
| - _—
Dr.A Sreenivas  Professor, Dept.of MBA. : Member 9052582129
| Professor, Dept.of H&S- \ . |
Dr P.Jyothi ' MATHS. \ Member 9490486268
I | — B
' Professor, Dept of H&S- ‘. '
Dr.K.Ramesh ENGLISH. | - Pistites 9912650052
|
LR = o —
: | ' Professor, Dept.of H&S - | Memb
Dr.D.Hari Prasad CHEMISTRY. | SIS 8019353404
!
| Professor, Dept.of H&S- 5
Dr.SK.Ummar Pasha | PHYSICS. Member 9912875873
Dr. MM
T AnurfR EHdRELring College
?"H H‘(’)'D,s .Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
2. Members of R&D Committee \c)*‘r:.pm SUyapa. (Bt)Temngene-00 o

Anurag Engineering College
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), 1efangana-5037na



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Ergineerng  Engneers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 17.07.2018

CIRCULAR

The college R&D committee meeting is scheduled on 20.07.2018 at 11:20 AM in the
conference hall (Block-A), Anurag Engineering College. The R&D convener and members are

requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Agenda:

i) Matters related to Functioning of research and development activities in college

il) Any other matter related to the committee

(DrM

Privwneipal
Anurag Engineering College
Copy To: .Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
1. All The HOD'S Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

2. Members of R&D Committee

Anurag Engineering Coll

e
.Ananthagiri (V&m), Kodaeg,
Suryapet (Dt.).Telangaﬂa-SOaﬁC C



ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng Engineers Anaﬂthagiri (V&M), Suryapct (Dt). Telanganﬂ
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Date: 21-07-2018
Minutes of meeting (201 8-19)

Points Discussed:

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad, Principal welcomed convener and members in general .The
following decisions (agenda wise) were taken after detailed discussion among them in the

meeting

Functioning of various R&D committees:-

Discussed about the functioning of R&D committee and the members are satisfied with

R&D policy and Consultancy Policy proposed by Chairman, was discussed and approved.

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao, Convener gave oral presentation regarding the developmental
activities and progress of the college. After witnessing the presentation, the Research ethics

Chairman appreciated the actions taken by the Management of the College.

Members suggested improving Research publications in refereed journals preferably free
journals by Faculty in all branches of engineering. And also Members suggested participating in

more FDP and valuing added courses.

The meeting is concluded with vote of thanks by the Convener.

¥sh et

Convener Dr.

Pri
Anura(g Englneering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,

Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-30820€

ol

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808206



Following members were present in the meeting:-

Name

; Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad

Designation

" Principal

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao

Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar

Dr.S.Vijay Kumar
Dr.R.Ganapati

Dr.M.Murugesan

Dr.A.Sreenivas

Dr P.Jyothi

Dr.K.Ramesh

Dr.D.Hari Prasad

Dr.SK.Ummar Pasha

S

Convener

Professor, Dept.of C.E.

Professor, Dept.of EEE.

Professor, Dept.of MECH.

Professor, Dept.of CSE.

Professor, Dept.of MBA.

‘ Professor, Dept.of H&S-

MATHS.

. Professor, Dept.of H&S-

ENGLISH.

Professor, Dépt.of H&S -
CHEMISTRY.

Professor, Dept.of H&S-
PHYSICS.

. Chairman \N 2

Professor & Head of ECE dept.

Position in the

2 ign
cqmmlttee Signatuxe

Convener
1 _Member @ ‘
Member i g’ T O‘(_UV/ |
Member (\ _ @?}{
| N;e;nber /79/
"Memberr g{_

Member %{

Member

Member | ﬁ
Member

>

Dr.l\\%&-@d

CrpiRepal
Anurag Engineering College
. Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808206

\ o) —

Anurag Engineering College
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad
Suryapet (Dt.),Telangana~ G‘&"&OE.



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Erginasilng - Engiesit Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 17.12.2018

CIRCULAR

The college R&D committee meeting is scheduled on 20.12.2018 at 11:30 AM in the
conference hall (Block-A), Anurag Engineering College. The R&D convener and members are

requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Agenda:

1. Matters related to Functioning of research and development activities in college

2. Any other matter related to the committee

(DrM;(ad)

Prigfivabal
Anurag Engineering College
Copy To: .Ananthagiri (V&M), KOdad,
1. All The HOD’S “uryapet (Dt.), Telangana-508206

2. Members of R&D Committee

w{ﬂ/

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-80820F



ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
gngineedng  Enginsers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Date: 21-12-2018
Minutes of meeting (2018-19)

Points Discussed:

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad, Principal welcomed convener and members in general .The
following decisions (agenda wise) were taken after detailed discussion among them in the

meeting

Functioning of various R&D committees:-

Discussed about the functioning of R&D committee and the members are satisfied with

R&D policy and Consultancy Policy proposed by Chairman, was discussed and approved.

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao, Convener gave oral presentation regarding the developmental
activities and progress of the college. After witnessing the presentation, the Research ethics

Chairman appreciated the actions taken by the Management of the College.

Members suggested improving Research publications in refereed journals preferably free
journals by Faculty in all branches of engineering. And also Members suggested participating in

more FDP and valuing added courses.

The meeting is concluded with vote of thanks by the Convener.

Convener Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad

(Principal)
Princip
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-508206

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-20820¢



Following members were present in the meeting:-

Name

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao
Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar
Dr.S.Vijay Kumar

Dr.R.Ganapati

! Dr.M.Murugesan

: Dr.A.Sreenivas

|
' Dr P.Jyothi
i

‘ Dr.K.Ramesh

! Dr.D.Hari Prasad

Dr.SK.Ummar Pasha

SR,

Convener

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad

Designation

Principal

Professor & Head of ECE dept.

Professor, Dept.of C.E.

Professor, Dept.of EEE.

Professor, Dept.of MECH.

Professor, Dept.of CSE.

Professor, Dept.of MBA.

' Professor, Dept.of H&S-

MATHS.

‘ Profésgor,“f)ept.of H&S-

ENGLISH.

' Professor, Ii)éjai‘of H&S -

CHEMISTRY.

Professor, Dept.of H&S-
PHYSICS.

Position in the |

| committee Signature \
Chairman M

Convener QQ,L%Q\/ I

i 58 |

Member @
Member . g \{(\ l " )1 f
Member C‘Sy
Member V?é
Member é\g
Member %{

Member é l
Member i&‘\—f‘
Member w

Dr.M.V.STva Prisad
(Princigrincipal
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-508206

\%n)\“/
iCipdl

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808208



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Engineering Engineers

Date: 15-07-2019

R&D COMMITTEE

The R&D Committee is formed for smooth functioning and Developing of the Institution for the
Academic Year 2019-2020

Position in the

Name Designation . Contact Number
| A . committee
- Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad  Principal Chairman DAL
e - g;;fcssor & Head of ECE . 9553122274
Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar  Professor, Dept.of C.E. Member el
Dr. K. Vinayasagar Professor, Dept.of EEE. Member 53410475
Dr.R.Ganapati Professor, Dept.of MECH. Member doolote
Dr.M.Murugesan | g;:tt'essor, & Head of CSE Member 0865882461
= 9052582129
i Dr.A.Sreenivas Professor, Dept.of MBA. Member
| il Professor, bept.of H&S- | 9490486268
' Dr P.Jyothi ' MATHS Member
| = ! o
| ' Professor, Dept.of H&S- 9912650052
‘ - Member
- Dr.K.Ramesh ' ENGLISH.
| | Professor, Dept.of H&S - " 8019353404
' Dr.D.Hari Prasad I CHEMISTRY. Member
"Professor, Dept.of H&S- 9912875873
Dr.SK.Ummar Pasha  PHYSICS. Member
Dr.W
TiLee _ (f;riq?.iﬂ?,!l.,
opy To: Ne ) ~ Anurag Engineering Colle
1. All HOD’s _ TP -Ananthagiri (V&M)gKodage
.2. Members of R&D Committee Anurag Engineering CO!IegQu;yapet (Dt.), Tetan " 35
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad./ -~ =angana-30820.

Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-208206



ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Engineering Engineers

Date: 15-07-2019

CIRCULAR
The college R&D committee meeting is scheduled on 18.07.2019 at 11:30 AM in the
conference hall (Block-A), Anurag Engineering College. The R&D committee convener and

members are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Agenda:

1. Reconstitution of the committee members

2. Matters related to Functioning of research and development activities in college

(Drkd\%a;@)

PriReipeipal
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,

Copy To: - ’
1. AllHOD'S Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

2. R&D Committee Members

3. Any other matter related to the committee.

\z&&f(@" .

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-80820¢
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A

ANURAG

Engineeting Enginaers

ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Points Discussed:

Date: 18-07-2019

Minutes of meeting (2019-20)

Dr.M.V .Siva Prasad, Principal welcomed members in general .The following decisions

(agenda wise) were taken after detailed discussion among them in the meeting

Functioning of R&D committee:-

Discussed about the functioning of R&D committee and the members are satisfied with

the improvement. The R&D Guidelines proposed by Chairman (R&D) was discussed and

approved.

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao, Convener has presentation regarding the developmental activities

and progress of R&D. the R&D felt satisfied by support provided by the Management and

faculty of the College

Members suggested improving number of Research publications in refereed journals

preferably free journals by Faculty in all branches of engineering. And also Members suggested

conduct international conference in our college.

The meeting is concluded with vote of thanks by the Convener.

Convener

Dr.MM
PSR
Anurag Engineering College

.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, .
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-30820
Anurag Engineering Co:'.'-:.gc:w PeeiEh) ?
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-30850e



Following members were present in the meeting:-

R&D COMMITTEE

' Position in the

Name ‘ Designation : Signature
B . "S'g committee £

t E 4 L
' Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad | Principal Chairman \\)\,,

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao ‘ Professor & Head of ECE dept. Convener h\'(

Dr.M.S.Siva Kumar Professor, Dept.of C.E. Member @/

Dr. K. Vinayasagar - Professor, Dept.of EEE. Member L’) y&d‘\ L‘

Dr.R.Ganapati Professor, Dept.of MECH. Member ﬂ %(‘Q%(f/"

Dr.M.Murugesan Professor, & Head of CSE dept. Member %
Dr.A.Sreenivas Professor, Dept.of MBA. Member g %
) Professor, Dépt.of H&S- . B 7

Dr P.Jyothi MATHS Member 3/
Professor, Dept.of H&S- ' I\/ierﬁber '

Dr.K.Ramesh _ E_N GLISH.

. Professor, Dept.of H&S - Member ! 1

Dr.D.Hari Prasad | CHEMISTRY. |

Professor, Dept.of H&S-

Dr.SK.Ummar Pasha

PHYSICS. | Mo NP

Convener Dr.M*V\.S&\; @d
(Pripfiiipal
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Ruryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

mﬁ

Anurag Engineering College
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt ), Telangana-508204



ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Engineering Enginaers

Date: 16.12.2019

CIRCULAR

The college R&D committee meeting is scheduled on 19.12.2019 at 11:30 AM in the
conference hall (Block-A), Anurag Engineering College. The R&D committee convener and

members are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Agenda:

i) Matters related to Functioning of research ethics and development Activities in college

\ d -
(Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad)

ii) Any other matter related to the committee.

Prpgivgpal
Anurag Engineering College
Copy To: .Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
1. All The HOD’S Suryapst (Dt.), Tetangana-808206

2 R&D Committee Members

\\tm\.\u’,mf )

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808207



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
A g Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 19-12-2019

Minutes of meeting (2019-20)

Points Discussed:

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad, Principal welcomed members in general .The following decisions

(agenda wise) were taken after detailed discussion among them in the meeting

Functioning of R&D committee:-

Discussed about the functioning of R&D committee and the members are satisfied with
the improvement the Research ethics Guidelines proposed by Chairman, was discussed and

approved.

Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao, Convener has given presentation regarding the developmental

activities and progress of the college.

Members suggested improving Research publications in refereed journals preferably
(None paid journals) by Faculty in all branches of engineering. And also Members suggested
improving SCI/SCOPUS Research publications and improving faculty participation for

workshops and international conferences at outside colleges/universities/NIT/IIT.

The meeting is concluded with vote of thanks by the Convener.

s\¥a'y
Convener Dr.l\}}'.&;ﬁ

Priggihtibai
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,

\:\Aﬂ ~_ Suryapet (D), Tetangana-508206

Anurag Engineering College
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodaeg,/
Suryapet (Dt), Telangana-50g20a



Following members were present in the meeting:-

R&D COMMITTEE

Name

Designation

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad ' Principal

| Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao
‘- Di-.M.S.Siva Kumar
| Dr. K. Vinayasagar
| br.R.Ganapati
Dr.M.Mumgesz;nr

Dr.A.Sreenivas

Dr P.Jyothi

Dr.K.Ramesh

Dr.D.Hari Prasad

Dr.SK.Ummar Pasha

Vsl

Convener

Professor & Head of ECE dept.

Professor, Dept.of C.E.

Professor, Dept.of EEE.
Professor, Dept.of MECH.

Professor, & Head of CSE dept.

Professor, Dept.of MBA.

Professéf, Dept.of H&S-
MATHS.

Professor, Dept.of H&S-
ENGLISH.

- Professor, Dept.bf H&S -

CHEMISTRY.
Professor, Dept.of H&S-
PHYSICS.

. committee

Position in the | Signature

| S _
Chairman I W/
Comener | Vodle |
Member :@/ |
Member %:4 l/
e
U

s
~ A
Member /79/
Member %’

Member %

Member %
Member ! é

Member

Member

Dr.M

(PriRginpeipal
Anurag Engineering College
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-30820°

Anurag E}.gmeem.g 60“&@;?
.Ananthagiri (V&M}, Kedad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-20820€



muAmc ANURAG Enginee.ring College

Permanently Afffiated to JNTU(H), Hyderabad & Accredited by NBA)
An Autonomous Institution

i,

Ananthagiri (V), Kodad (M), Nalgonda (Dt) - 508 206 T.S.
Ph : 08683-272555, 272456, Fax : 08683-272454
www.anurag.ac.in

Name of the Committee: Intellectual Property Rights Committee

S.No Name Desigm.ztio; . Position in the committ;ae_
1 Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad Principal | Chairman
2 Mr.Ch.Ramesh ‘H.O.D, MBA ‘ Convener
3 , Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao H.O0.D, ECE ? Member
A | 4 | Mr.S.ChandraSekhar ~ HODEEE | Member
5 | MrK.Veeranjaneyulu H.0.D, Mechanical , © Member
6 Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.0.D, CIVIL Member
7 | Dr.M.Murugesan H.O.D, CSE : Member
g | MrT.Nagaraju " H.OD, H&S Member
N\ M
Dr.M.V;Sl.v'a ?rasad
G,
~  Date: 23-06-2021 S‘g‘;::gg5{?%‘3:3?&32,;;901.



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG

(An Autonomous Institution)
eAginoering Engineers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt), Telangana, Pin-508 206.

Date: 21-07-2017

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS COMMITTEE

The Intellectual Property Rights Committee is formed for the smooth functioning of college for

the academic year 2017-18.

Name

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad
Mr.Ch.Ramesh

Mr.M.Basha
Mr.G.SrinivésaRao

Dr.G.Madhava Rao
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar

Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy

Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu

Copy To:
1. All HOD’s

Designation

Principal

H.0.D, MBA
H.0.D, ECE
H.0.D, CSE
H.0.D, H&S
H.0.D, EEE.
H.0.D, CIVIL

H.0.D,ME

2. Members of Intellectual Property nghts Committee

Position in the

committee

Chairman

Convener
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member

Member

Contact Number
9553122270
9553122280
9553122274
9553122275
9553122281
9553122273
9553122282

9553122278

Dr.M.V. Siva Praslad
i a

Anurag“Enngmeering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-50820¢

Vel

Anurag Engineering College
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana- 5084""



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG

(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineerng  Enginaers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt), Telangana, Pin: 508 206.

Date: 14-09-2017

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Intellectual Property Rights Committee, meeting will
be held on 15-09-2017 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the meeting
for the academic year 2017-18.

Agenda:

i) To bring the awareness about IPR for faculty and students.
ii) To conduct seminars and training course on IPR.

iii) To provide a superior environment to the faculty and students of the Institute for creation

and protection of intellectual property.

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

. Principaj
gnuraﬂ)El‘!giﬂé ring College
. -Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad /
uryapet (Dt ),Tefangana-soa.'?os
Copy To:
. AIlHOD’s

2. Members of Intellectual Property Rights Committee M&* J
. ~"
zZipal

Anurag Engineering College
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodgg,
Suryapet (Dt),Telangana-50g20¢



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
i‘i

Engineering Engineers

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana

Pin: 508 206.

MINUTES OF MEETING (2017-18)

Date: 16.09.2017

The Intellectual Property Rights Committee meeting held on 15.09.2017 at 10.00 AM. In the

Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the

meeting.

i) The committee members discussed how to bring awareness about I[PR among faculty and

students.

ii) The committee discussed role of seminars and conferences to bring awareness of IPR.

iii) Discussed provision of superior environment to the faculty and students of the Institute
for creation and protection of intellectual property.

Following members were present in the meeting:-

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS COMMITTEE

Name

Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad
Mr.Ch.Ramesh

Mr.M.Basha
Mr.G.SrinivasaRao
Dr.G.Madhava Rao
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy

Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu

ke

Designation

Principal

H.0.D, MBA

H.0.D, ECE

H.0.D, CSE

H.0.D, H&S

H.O.D,EEE

H.0.D, CIVIL

' H.O.D.ME

Anurag Engineering College i
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad., Anurad B4t
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-5082

Position in the
committee

Chairman

Convener

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Signature

DerP@d

Principa

] ing College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad /

@@ryapei‘ (D), Tebangans-908206



ANURAG

Enginreerng Engin2ers

ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)

Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt), Telangana, Pin-508 206.

Date: 20-07-2018

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS COMMITTEE

The intellectual property rights Committee is formed for the smooth functioning of college for

the academic year 2018-19.

T FEET ]
} Name Designation Posmon.ln the | Contact Number |
S committee | s
| | Dr:M.V.Siva Prasad Principal Chairman | 9553122270 |
| Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA Convener | 9553122280 !
! W ey T S S S SR —C—
| Dr.V.Srinivasarao H.O.D, ECE Member ( 0553122274 |
e e | :
Mr.T.Nagaraju H.0.D, H&S ' Member , 9553122281
i,, e — | ————— [ I o —
| Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D.EEE | Member 9553122273 ‘
Ve .C Mamikanta Reddv T 6. Givil ™ Mok —
 Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy | H.O.D, CIVIL | Member ’ 9553122282 |
! e - — B - = -1 ¥ B rq Wl = s 1
| Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu H.O.DME Jl Member 9553122278 |

Copy To:
I. AIlHOD’s

-

2. Members of Intellectual Property Rights Committee

Dr.
Anué&kmm enng College

.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Te!angana~508 06

kmu_&“

Anurag Engines ering Coll
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodgg

Suryapet (Dt.), Teiangana 508206



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG

(An Autonomous Institution)
Enginesiing Enginesis Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt), Telangana, Pin: 508 206.

CIRCULAR

Date: 13-09-2018

This is here by informed to the members of Intellectual Property Rights Committee, meeting will
be held on 14-09-2018 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the meeting

for the academic year 2018-19.

Agenda:

i) To disseminate knowledge on patents.

ii) To impart training on future endeavors regarding patents filing process.

iii) To encourage faculty members and scholars to go patentable works.

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Copy To:

1. AllHOD’s

2. Members of Intellectual Property Rights Committee

Dr.M.V.Sivm—

(Prine. gpat

Anurag Eng;?r%eering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/

Suryapet (D). Tetengana-509208

inerpal
Anurag Engineering Coll
gine e
. Ananthagm_ (V&M), Kodgg i
Suryapet (D1.), lelangana-808205



ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Engineeting Enginaers

MINUTES OF MEETING (2018-19)
Date: 15.09.2018

The Intellectual Property Rights Committee meeting held on 14.09.2018 at 10.00 AM. In the
Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the

meeting.

i) The Committee was discussed the way to spread knowledge on patents.
ii) Discussed the process of patents filing.

iii) The Committee was given encouragement for faculty members and scholars to go
patentable works.

Following members were present in the meeting:-

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS COMMITTEE !

Position in the | 4

| i . "
Name | D_emgl{a_ltlﬂ_n committee | Signature 5
Dr.M.V .Siva Prasad | Principal Chairman | \-)\qv_ s ,
Mr.Ch.Ramesh ‘ H.d.D, MBA Convener | -

| s
Dr.V.Srinivasarao ' H.O.D, ECE Member %

e e

|
|
|
_____ . L -
|
|
|

Mr.G.SrinivasaRao H.O.D,CSE Member { e{{ d&"
| . e
Mr.T.Nagaraju ' HO.D, H&S Member
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D,EEE Member
el = L, o .
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy 0.D, CIVIL Member

f_ﬁff{.i\feranjaﬁéy_ufu_ ~ |HODME |  Member é!’ig/@ |
%ﬁ&l‘/ , Dr.Mm

Anura Epm i An Chgl&mpa’

g Engineering College  ANUrag Engineering Coll
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,, _ -Ananthagiri (V&M) KOd:ge
Suryapet (Dt.),Te!angana—BOBé&Hryapet (Dt). Tetangana-508206



A  ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineenng  Enginaers Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt), Telangana, Pin-508 206.

Date: 19-07-2019

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS COMMITTEE
The Intellectual Property Rights Committee is formed for the smooth functioning of college for

the academic year 2019-20.

Name Designation Position.in — Signature I
committee i
 DrM.V Siva Prasad | Principal Chairman 9553122270 |
'Mr.ChRamesh =~ |HOD,MBA |  Convemer | 9553122280 |
' Dr.V.Srinivasarao | HO.D, ECE Member " P— |
| Mr. P. Niranjan Kumar } H.0.D, CSE Member 0553122275 :
| Mr.T.Nagaraju H.0.D, H&S ‘Member | 9553122081 |
Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D, EEE Member | gss3122773
! s . | : ] 1
Mr.C. Manikanta Reddy | H.O.D, CIVIL J Member 1
| ‘ 9553122282 |
' Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu | H.O.D,ME Member ‘ 9553122278 i
1
Dr.M&T&L&-HaSE{;I ince
gheingivobring Colleg
Copy To: AwreR o (V&M) Kodad,
I. All HOD’s  Ananthagit ana-508206
Suryapet (Dt.) Tetangana-

2. Members of Intellectual Property Rights Committee

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-308206



A ANURAG Engineering College
(An Autonomous Institution)

Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt), Telangana, Pin: 508 206.

Engineering Engineers

Date: 12-09-2019

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of intellectual property rights Committee, meeting will
be held on 13-09-2019 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the meeting
for the academic year 2019-20.

Agenda:

i) To encourage students at all levels to develop patentable technologies.
i) To discuss the financial assistance from the Institute.

iii) To promote research and generating new knowledge.

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Dr. M@

. Pringpal
Anurd Bhigfiering Coliege
-Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Copy To: Suryapet (Dt.).Te!angana-Soeéoe

1. AllHOD’s

2. Members of Intellectual Property Rights Committee

bl

Anurag Engineering Colie}
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808206



,\Nﬁm ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Engineering Enginaers

Date: 14.09.2019
MINUTES OF MEETING (2019-20)

The Intellectual Property Rights Committee meeting held on 13.09.2019 at 10.00 AM in the
Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the

meeting.

i) The Committee members anonymously agreed to develop patentable technologies.
i) The Committee gave representation to management regarding financial assistance.

iii) The Committee made resolution to promote research in the institute.

Following members were present in the meeting:-

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS COMMITTEE
‘ o -
| Name ? Designation Posmon‘m the Signature
R ——— \ | committee
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad | Principal Chairman
‘Mr.Ch.Ramesh - | HO.D, MBA | Convener |
" Dr.V.Srinivasarao H.O.D, ECE Member
S e =B . — = =
' Mr. P. Niranjan Kumar ' H.O.D, CSE Member
Mr. T .Nagaraju "H.O.D, H&S Member
| Mr.S.Chandra Sekhar | H.O.D,EEE Member
! Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy fH.o.ﬁ, CIVIL | Member
" Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu | H.0.D, ME ' Member

g’aé;/ \ ! ) Dr.M.Ml;m

O] ”
Anurag Engineering Col (Cipitwapal
.Ananthagiri (V&Mf Kodaeggnurag Engineering College

: i d,
Suryapet (Dt.), re.fangana-sqﬁgﬁg%ﬁ(;mérma 06



Ananthagiri (V), Kodad (M), Nalgonda (Dt) - 508 206 T.S
Ph : 08683-272555, 272456, Fax : 08683-272454
www.anurag.ac.in

.-\*ﬁ\(.‘ ANURAG Engineering College

‘m‘ (Approved by AICTE. Permanently Afiiated to JNTU[H). Hyderabad & Accredited by NBA)
EMGMEERING ENGNEERS An Autonomous Institution

Name of the Committee: Entrepreneurship and Development

Committee

S.No Name Designation Position in the committee
l Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad Principal Chairman
2 Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA Convener
~ 3 Dr.V.Srinivasa Rao H.0.D, ECE Member
4  MrS.ChandraSekhar H.0.D.EEE Member
5 Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu H.0.D, MECH Member
6  Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.0.D, CIVIL Member
7 * Dr.M.Murugesan H.0.D, CSE Member
, 8 Mr.T.Nagaraju H.O0.D, H&S Member
9 Mr.T.Rajesh CSE Student Member
10 Miss.N.Sandhya EEE Student Member
11 Mr.K.Nithish MECH Student Member
12 Miss.B.Kavya ECE Student Member
13 Mr.A . Shiva MBA Student Member

o
\ —
Dr.M.V.Siva Prisad
(Principal)
Date: 25-06-2021 Anurag ET;?:E.::?‘L

g College

Ananthagiri, KODAD, Suryapet ™,



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG

tnginearing Engineers

(An Autonomous Institution)

Ananthagiri (V), Kodad(M), Nalgonda (Dt). Telangana

Pin: 508 206.

Date: 06.09.2017

ENTREPRENEUR AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

The Entrepreneur and Development Committee is formed to develop Entrepreneurship Skills

among the students for the academic year 2017-18.

Name
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad
Mr.Ch.Ramesh
Mr.VSChSL V Prasad G
Mr.M.Basha
Mr.G.SrinivasaRao
Mr.S Chandrasekhar
Dr.G.Madhava Rao

| Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu

Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy

SK Sohail
N.Kiran

Copy To:
1. AIlHOD’s

Designation
Principal
H.0.D, MBA
COE
H.0.D, ECE
H.0.D, CSE
H.0.D, EEE
H.0.D, H&S
H.0.D,ME
H.0.D, CIVIL
"ME
EEE

2. Members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee

Position in the Contact Number

committee

Chairman 9553122270

Convener 9553122280
Member 9866541501
Member 9985046220
Member 9989978583
Member 9553122273
Member 9553122281
Member 9553122278
Member 9553122282
Student 9666232647
Student 9052046558

(Priasinsd
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,

Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

AY o
ncipal

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-308206



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineering Engineers Ananthaglrl (V), KOdad(M), Nalgol’lda (Dt). Telanganﬂ
Pin: 508 206.
Date: 27-09-2017
CIRCULAR

This is here by well informed to the members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee, the
meeting will be held on 29-09-2017 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend

the meeting for the academic year 2017-18.

Agenda:

i) To create cognizance among the students of the institution regarding Entrepreneurship as
a career option.

if) To conduct training programs in the field of entrepreneur and skill development.

All are adjured to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Dr.Mmes{

(Pripeinal aj
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-308206

Copy To:

1. AIlHOD’s
2. Members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee

oy o
Anurag Engineering Coliege
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodagé
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-308206



ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V), Kodad(M), Nalgonda (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

ANURAG

Er.glneonng Engineers

Date: 30.09.2017

Minutes of Meeting (2017-18)
The Entrepreneur and Development Committee meeting held on 29.09.2017 at 10.00 AM in the
Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over the
meeting. All the members actively took part and shared their valuable contribution in the

meeting.

i) The committee decided to organize training programmes to the students regarding
Entrepreneur and development skills.

i) The committee members discussed the importance of Entrepreneurship and Development
for the students

iii) The committee gave guidance to all the departments to teach the students about Startups.

iv) The committee guided all the members to make necessary arrangements in every
department\t to conduct seminars about Entrepreneur and Development Skills.

al
Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-30820€



Following members were present in the meeting:-

ENTREPRENEUR AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Position in the
committee

Dr.M.V Siva Prasad Principal Chairman W /

Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA Convener
Mr.V S Ch S L V Prasad G COE Member

Name Designation Signature

Mr.M.Basha H.0.D, ]éZCE Member W
Mr.G.SrinivasaRao H.0.D, CSE Member ed)gf/
Mr.S.ChandraSekhar H.O.D.EEE Mamber Mj\py
Dr.G.Madhava Rao H.0.D, H&S Member Y
Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu H.O.D,ME- Member

Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.0.D, CIVIL Member e W

SK Sohail ME Student SK (SOhOLI

N.Kiran EEE Student /\/’ %

z% Dr.Mr(rasa-d
Con e&r/ . ChdiFmanadl

Anurag Engineering College
_Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-30820:,

\rpgher

Anurag Engineering College
_Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808 06



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG )
ﬁ (An Autonomous Institution)
ieing. Sagietr Ananthagiri (V), Kodad(M), Nalgonda (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 19.10.2018
ENTREPRENEUR AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
The Entrepreneur and Development Committee is formed to develop Entrepreneurship Skills

among the students for the academic year 2018-19.

Position in the

Name Designation . Contact Number
. committee
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad Principal Chairman 9553122270
Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA Convener 9553122280
Mr.VS ChSL V Prasad G COE Member 9866541501
Dr.V.Srinivasarao H.0.D, ECE Member 9553122274
Mr.G.SrinivasaRao H.0.D, CSE Member 9989978583
Mr.S Chandrasekhar H.0.D, EEE Member 9553122273
Mr.T.Nagaraju H.0.D, H&S Member 9553122281
Mr.K. Veeranjaneyulu H.0.D,ME Member 9553122278
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.0.D, CIVIL Member 9553122282
- A Suresh ECE Student 7659232657
N.Ramesh CE Student 9640046570
Dr.M.V'g. ku’@d
(Principal)
Copy To: Anurag Engineering College
1. AIlHOD’s .Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,,

2. Members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee Suryapet (Dt.).Te!angana-SO&ZC;

Phogdal -

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, /
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-308208



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Engineering Enginaers Ananthaglrl (V&M), Suryapet (Dt) Telangarla
Pin: 508 206.

Date: 27-10-2018

CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee, meeting
will be held on 30-10-2018 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the

meeting for the academic year 2018-19.

Agenda:
i) To promote Startup activities and improve skills towards Entrepreneurship Development

ii) Help the students to get internship, in-plant training, visiting various industries in order to
start their own startups in future.

iii) To discuss if any about Entrepreneurship development on the campus

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting and share your valuable
thoughts.

Dr.MF(ad

Anurag é"rf;lneeﬁng College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Tetangana-50820°

Copy To:

1 AIIHOD’s
2 Members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee

Anurag Engineering College
.Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad,/
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-808206



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Engineerng Engineers

Date 02.11.2018

Minutes of Meeting (2018-19)
The Entrepreneur and Development Committee meeting was held on 30.10.2018 at 10.00 AM. In
the Conference hall Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad, Principal, Anurag Engineering College presided over

the meeting.

i) In the meeting, members shared their ideas and decided to teach the students about the
lives of entrepreneurs like Steve Jobs, Mark Zukerberg, Jeff Bezos.... On how they
started their own entrepreneurs in the beginning of their ventures.

ii) The committee guided all the teaching faculty and Management to give more chances to
the students to visit nearby industries to do some mini and major projects..

iii) The committee discussed exhaustively about getting permissions from the various
industries so as to make arrangements to give live training to the students in the
industries.

iv) The committee suggested lot of ideas to the students to start their own innovative projects
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Following members were present in the meeting:-

ENTREPRENEUR AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Position in the

Name Designation P—T Signature
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad Principal Chairman @P -
Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA Convener
Mr.VSChSLVPrasad G COE Member
Dr.V.Srinivasarao H.0.D, ECE Member | L

Mr.G.SrinivasaRao H.OD, CSE Member

_ Mr.S Chandrasekhar H.0.D, EFE Member /
Mr.T.Nagaraju H.0.D, H&S Member | 0
Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu H.0.D,ME Member

Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.0.D, CIVIL Member C

A Suresh ECE Student
N.Ramesh CE Student
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Date: 20.08.2019
CONSTITUTION OF ENTREPRENEUR AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

The Entrepreneur and Development Committee is formed to develop Entrepreneurship Skills

among the students for the academic year 2019-20.

Position in the

Name Designation snmmittes Contact Number
| Dr.M.V Siva Prasad Principal Chairman 9553122270
Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA Convener 9553122280
Mr.VS ChSL V Prasad G COE Member 9866541501
Dr.V Srinivasarao H.0.D, ECE Member 9553122274
Mr. P. Niranjan Kumar H.0.D, CSE Member 9989978583
Mr.S Chandrasekhar . H.0.D, EEE Member 0553122273
Mr.T Nagaraju H.O0.D, H&S Member 9553122281
Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu H.0.D,ME Member 9553122278
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.O.D, CIVIL Member 9553122282
M Ashok CSE Student 9848422541
P Siva kumar | EEE Student 9573628346
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Date: 06-09-2019
CIRCULAR

This is here by informed to the members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee, meeting

will be held on 10-19-2019 at 10:00 AM at Conference hall. All are requested to attend the

meeting for the academic year 2019-20.

Agenda:
i) To develop entrepreneur related contents in the curriculum in the engineering courses
i) To provide guidance and facilities for the first time entrepreneurs during their course

who are ready with their startups if any.

iii) To create innovative ideas in the students by experts on Entrepreneurship and

Development.

All are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting and share your valuable

thoughts.
Copy To:
1. AIIHOD’s

2. Members of Entrepreneur and Development Committee
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Date 13.09.2019
Minutes of Meeting (2018-19)
The Entrepreneur and Development Committee meeting was held on 10.09.2019 at 10.00 AM in
the Conference hall under the Chairmanship of Dr. M.V.Siva Prasad, Principal, Anurag

Engineering College.

1) Inthe meeting, members suggested BoS Members of the institution to introduce some
contents related to Entrepreneurship and Development in the curriculum.

2) The committee decided to conduct some training programs regularly by the senior
faculty who has industrial experience and doing innovative projects.

3) The committee suggested the management to provide more facilities on the campus
to do research in the department laboratories towards Entrepreneurship Development

4) The committee directed all the departments to make arrangements for training
programs to the students by experts, scientists or professors from eminent

universities, industries.
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Following members were present in the meeting:-

ENTREPRENEUR AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Name Des.ignation
Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad Principal
Mr.Ch.Ramesh H.0.D, MBA
MrVSChSLVPrasad G COE
Dr.V.Srinivasarao H.0.D, ECE
Mr. P. Niranjan Kumar H.0.D, CSE
Mr.S Chandrasekhar H.0.D, EEE

- Mr.T.Nagaraju H.0.D, H&S
Mr.K.Veeranjaneyulu H.0.D,ME
Mr.C.Manikanta Reddy H.0.D, CIVIL

"M Ashok CSE
P Siva Kumar EEE
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Convener
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commities Signature |
Chairman N W |
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Member
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Student
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Principal
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